30 June 2017 242 (242) 13,747 (13,747) 1,227 (1,227) (2,130) 2,839 (185,687) 232,109 (51,823) 86,371

Impact on operating profit/(loss) and net assets attributable to unitholders

Vanguard
Australian Shares

Index Fund

Vanguard MSCI
Australian Small

Companies Index ETF
Vanguard FTSE Europe

Shares ETF
Vanguard FTSE Emerging

Markets Shares ETF

Price risk Price risk Price risk
Foreign

exchange risk Price risk
Foreign

exchange risk

US Dollar US Dollar

$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

Low High Low High Low High Low High Low High Low High

-3% +4% -3% +4% -3% +4% -10% +1% -2% +3% -10% +1%

30 June 2018 (364,335) 485,780 (5,602) 7,471 (5,753) 7,671 (269) 27 (4,080) 6,119 (106) 11

-3% +4% -4% +5% -4% +5% -0% +6% -2% +3% -0% +6%

30 June 2017 (308,256) 411,008 (3,703) 4,629 (3,296) 4,120 - 17 (2,203) 3,305 - (61)

58 Vanguard Annual Report

Notes to the financial statements (continued)
For the year ended 30 June 2018

3  Financial risk management (continued)

(b) Summarised sensitivity analysis (continued)

Impact on operating profit/(loss) and net assets attributable to unitholders

Vanguard FTSE Asia ex Japan Shares Index ETF

Price risk Foreign exchange risk

HK Dollar Taiwan New Dollar Korean Won Indian Rupee Other

$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

Low High Low High Low High Low High Low High Low High

-2% +4% -9% +1% -8% +1% -11% +3% -2% +4% -8% +2%

30 June 2018 (1,919) 3,837 (17) 2 (12) 1 (8) 2 - - (60) 15

-2% +4% -0% +7% -5% +5% -1% +6% -4% +5% -2% +4%

30 June 2017 (546) 1,092 - 12 (2) 2 - 2 - 1 (4) 8

Impact on operating profit/(loss) and net assets attributable to unitholders

Vanguard Global Aggregate Bond Index Fund (Hedged)

Interest rate risk Foreign exchange risk

US Dollar British Pound Euro Japanese Yen Other

$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

Low High Low High Low High Low High Low High Low High

-0bps +0bps -10% +1% -10% +4% -9% +2% -9% +1% -8% +2%

30 June 2018 - - (125,613) 12,561 (13,026) 5,210 (75,765) 16,837 (30,533) 3,393 (18,752) 4,688

-25bps +25bps -0% +6% -7% +5% -8% +2% -2% +13% -2% +4%

30 June 2017 - - - - - - - - - - - -

Impact on operating profit/(loss) and net assets attributable to unitholders

Vanguard MSCI Index International Shares (Hedged) ETF

Price risk Foreign exchange risk

US Dollar British Pound Euro Japanese Yen Other

$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

Low High Low High Low High Low High Low High Low High

-2% +4% -10% +1% -10% +4% -9% +2% -9% +1% -8% +2%

30 June 2018 (7,872) 15,743 245 (25) (1) 1 46 (10) (15) 2 13 (3)

-2% +4% -0% +6% -7% +5% -8% +2% -2% +13% -2% +4%

30 June 2017 (4,544) 9,089 - 49 (9) 6 (16) 4 (3) 17 (2) 4

Impact on operating profit/(loss) and net assets attributable to unitholders

Vanguard International Credit Securities Index Fund (Hedged)

Interest rate risk Foreign exchange risk

US Dollar British Pound Euro Japanese Yen Other

$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

Low High Low High Low High Low High Low High Low High

-0bps +0bps -10% +1% -10% +4% -9% +2% -9% +1% -8% +2%

30 June 2018 - - (41,446) 4,145 (3,486) 1,394 (19,475) 4,328 (2,620) 291 (4,523) 1,131

-25bps +25bps -0% +6% -7% +5% -8% +2% -2% +13% -2% +4%

30 June 2017 3,534 (3,534) - 50,193 (4,871) 3,479 (31,596) 7,899 (1,224) 7,957 (2,093) 4,185

Vanguard Multi-class Funds & Standalone ETFs 59

Notes to the financial statements (continued)
For the year ended 30 June 2018

3  Financial risk management (continued)

(b) Summarised sensitivity analysis (continued)

Impact on operating profit/(loss) and net assets attributable to unitholders

Vanguard International Fixed Interest Index Fund (Hedged)

Interest rate risk Foreign exchange risk

US Dollar British Pound Euro Japanese Yen Other

$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

Low High Low High Low High Low High Low High Low High

-0bps +0bps -10% +1% -10% +4% -9% +2% -9% +1% -8% +2%

30 June 2018 - - (50,554) 5,055 (11,977) 4,791 (42,789) 9,509 (46,458) 5,162 (11,585) 2,896

-25bps +25bps -0% +6% -7% +5% -8% +2% -2% +13% -2% +4%

30 June 2017 7,935 (7,935) - 50,803 (14,380) 10,272 (63,022) 15,755 (17,351) 112,781 (4,849) 9,697

Impact on operating profit/(loss) and net assets attributable to unitholders

Vanguard International Shares Index Fund

Price risk Foreign exchange risk

US Dollar British Pound Euro Japanese Yen Other

$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

Low High Low High Low High Low High Low High Low High

-3% +4% -10% +1% -10% +4% -9% +2% -9% +1% -8% +2%

30 June 2018 (436,659) 582,211 (12,937) 1,294 (1,568) 627 (3,645) 810 (1,850) 206 (2,112) 528

-3% +4% -0% +6% -7% +5% -8% +2% -2% +13% -2% +4%

30 June 2017 (353,314) 471,085 - 89,633 (1,131) 808 (3,493) 873 (447) 2,903 (520) 1,040

Impact on operating profit/(loss) and net assets attributable to unitholders

Vanguard Global Minimum Volatility Fund

Price risk Foreign exchange risk

US Dollar British Pound Euro Japanese Yen Other

$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

Low High Low High Low High Low High Low High Low High

-2% +4% -10% +1% -10% +4% -9% +2% -9% +1% -8% +2%

30 June 2018 (464) 927 43 (4) (1) - (3) 1 - - (3) 1

-2% +4% -0% +6% -7% +5% -8% +2% -2% +13% -2% +4%

30 June 2017 (503) 1,005 - (2) 5 (3) (3) 1 - 1 1 (2)

Impact on operating profit/(loss) and net assets attributable to unitholders

Vanguard Global Value Equity Fund

Price risk Foreign exchange risk

US Dollar British Pound Euro Japanese Yen Other

$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

Low High Low High Low High Low High Low High Low High

-1% +4% -10% +1% -10% +4% -9% +2% -9% +1% -8% +2%

30 June 2018 (274) 1,098 (28) 3 (2) 1 (3) 1 (2) - (4) 1

-2% +4% -0% +6% -7% +5% -8% +2% -2% +13% -2% +4%

30 June 2017 (341) 683 - 3 (1) 1 (4) 1 - 2 - 1

60 Vanguard Annual Report

Notes to the financial statements (continued)
For the year ended 30 June 2018

3  Financial risk management (continued)

(b) Summarised sensitivity analysis (continued)

Impact on operating profit/(loss) and net assets attributable to unitholders

Vanguard International Shares Index Fund (Hedged)

Price risk Foreign exchange risk

US Dollar British Pound Euro Japanese Yen Other

$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

Low High Low High Low High Low High Low High Low High

-3% +5% -10% +1% -10% +4% -9% +2% -9% +1% -8% +2%

30 June 2018 (129,826) 216,376 5,374 (537) (149) 60 (11) 2 (99) 11 (381) 95

-4% +5% -0% +6% -7% +5% -8% +2% -2% +13% -2% +4%

30 June 2017 (128,472) 160,590 - 693 94 (67) 500 (125) (30) 192 (387) 774

Impact on operating profit/(loss) and net assets attributable to unitholders

Vanguard International Shares Select Exclusions Index Fund

Price risk Foreign exchange risk

US Dollar British Pound Euro Japanese Yen Other

$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

Low High Low High Low High Low High Low High Low High

-1% +3% -10% +1% -10% +4% -9% +2% -9% +1% -8% +2%

30 June 2018 (11,897) 35,689 344 (34) (199) 79 (319) 71 (210) 23 (1,979) 495

-2% +3% -0% +6% -7% +5% -8% +2% -2% +13% -2% +4%

30 June 2017 (17,657) 26,485 - (31) 16 (11) 72 (18) (2) 13 (663) 1,326

(c) Credit risk

The Funds are exposed to credit risk, which is the risk that a counterparty will be unable to pay amounts in full when they fall due.

The main concentration of credit risk, to which the Funds are exposed, arises from the Funds’ investments in debt securities. The Funds are
also exposed to counterparty credit risk on derivative financial instruments, cash and cash equivalents, amounts due from brokers and other
receivables. None of these assets are impaired nor past due but not impaired.

For Funds which invest in forward exchange contracts there is a risk associated with unrealised profits.